Date
1/3
1/4

1/4

1/4

1/5

1/5

1/5

1/6

1/6

1/6

1/6

1/6

1/7

1/7

1/9

1/10

JANUARY 1983

Event

INTERVIEW: Jeremy Ruark, KBZY

INTERVIEW: Russ Mitchell,
Corvallis Gazette Times

INTERVIEW: Christine Valance,
Christian Science Monitor

RECEPTION/REMARKS: Event honoring
Mayor Kent Aldrich

COURTESY VISIT: Consul General
Sean Cleary, So. Africa, & Honorary
Consul for So. Africa, Calvin Van Pelt

REMARKS: University of Oregon
Legislative Interns

SPEECH: Salem Downtown Rotary

MEET: Volunteers & Unload Cheese

DISCUSS GOALS & EXPECTATIONS:
Dept. of Commerce Administrators'
Conference

ANNOUCE: Governor's Arts Awards
Winners

ATTEND: Millie Kraft Retirement
Reception

ATTEND: Swearing In Ceremony of
Judge Jones

ATTEND: WICHE Meeting

ATTEND: Funeral Services for
Most Rev. Archbishop Edward D. Howard

DINNER: Involvement '83

INTERVIEW: KYXI News Team

Location

Capitol

Capitol
Capitol
Black Angus Restaurant

Salem

Capitol

Capitol
Black Angus Restaurant

Salem

Veterans' Center
MeMinnville

State Forestry Headquarters
Salem

Capitol Galleria

Capitol

Supreme Court Building
Salem

Palo Alto, Calif.

St. Mary's Cathedral
Portland

Salem Rodeway Inn
Salem

Capitol




1/10
1/10

1/12

1/13

1/13

1/13

1/13

1/14

1/14

1/14

1/15

1/15

1/19

1/19

1/20

1/20

1/21

1/24

INAUGURAL ADDRESS:

RECEPTION:

SPEECH: Memorial Service for
Gov. Tom MeCall

INTERVIEW: Ron Carlson, "Faces and
Places

SPEECH: Annual Wileo Farmers and
Growers Meeting

ATTEND: Flag Raising Ceremony

PARTICIPATE: Open Discussion on
Governor's 1983-85 Budget and Tax
Proposal

COMMENTS: Topping Out Ceremony

REMARKS: Event honoring
Rev. Walter McGettigan

ATTEND: Associated Oregon Loggers'
Convention - Special Entertainment

SPEECH: Associated Oregon Loggers

DEDICATION: Washington County Museum

REMARKS/TAPING: United Cerebral Palsy
Association Annual Telethon

ATTEND: Campaign "Wrap Up" Party

ATTEND: Tivvy Morgan Surprise
Retirement Party

DINNER:

SPEECH: Associated General
Contractors Construction Conference

SPEECH: Eagle Court of Honor for
Chris Patterson

Capitol

Ore. Historical Society
Portland

Capitol

Capitol

Black Angus Restaurant
Salem

Capitol Grounds

OPS Building
Portland

New Veterans' Building
Salem

MeNary Dining Room
Salem

Holt Performing Arts Center
Eugene

Valley River Inn
Eugene

Portland Community College
Rock Creek Campus
Beaverton

KATU-TV Studios
Portland

University Club
Portland

Truffle's Restaurant
Salem

Wesley Residence
Salem

Salishan Lodge
Gleneden Beach

St. Matthews Lutheran Ch.
Beaverton




1/25

1/25

1/25

1/26

1/26

1/27

1/27

1/27

1/27

1/28

1/28

1/28

1/31

SPEECH: Salem Kiwanis Club
RECEPTION: Roseburg Chamber
SPEECH: Roseburg Chamber of Commerce
SPEECH:

REMARKS & POW WOW: Rotary Inter-

national Zone I and II Institute

INTERVIEW: Bill Detterick,
Seattle Times

COURTESY VISIT: Consul General for
Japan, Mr. Niskikatu (Portland),
Consul General for Japan, Mr. Hyashi
(Seattle)

VISIT: Wally Carson

RIBBON CUTTING: VIP Opening, Annual
Mid-Valley Home Show Expo

KICK-OFF SPEECH: Job Training
Coordinating Council

SPEECH: Portland City Club

INTERVIEW: Russell Sadler, Stephanie
Fowler & Terry MeDermott

REMARKS: Oregon Sportswriters and

Sportscasters, Hayward Banquet of
Champions

Black Angus Restaurant
Salem

Moose Lodge
Roseburg

Moose Lodge
Roseburg

Arlington Club
Portland

Jantzen Beach Red Lion
Portland

Capitol

Capitol

Supreme Court Building
Salem

State Fairgrounds
Salem

Black Angus Restaurant
Salem

Benson Hotel
Portland

KECH-22
Salem

Hilton Hotel
Portland




