JANUARY 1983

Date	Event	Location
1/3	INTERVIEW: Jeremy Ruark, KBZY	Capitol
1/4	INTERVIEW: Russ Mitchell, Corvallis Gazette Times	Capitol
1/4	INTERVIEW: Christine Valance, Christian Science Monitor	Capitol
1/4	RECEPTION/REMARKS: Event honoring Mayor Kent Aldrich	Black Angus Restaurant Salem
1/5	COURTESY VISIT: Consul General Sean Cleary, So. Africa, & Honorary Consul for So. Africa, Calvin Van Pelt	Capitol
1/5	REMARKS: University of Oregon Legislative Interns	Capitol
1/5	SPEECH: Salem Downtown Rotary	Black Angus Restaurant Salem
1/6	MEET: Volunteers & Unload Cheese	Veterans' Center McMinnville
1/6	DISCUSS GOALS & EXPECTATIONS: Dept. of Commerce Administrators' Conference	State Forestry Headquarters Salem
1/6	ANNOUCE: Governor's Arts Awards Winners	Capitol Galleria
1/6	ATTEND: Millie Kraft Retirement Reception	Capitol
1/6	ATTEND: Swearing In Ceremony of Judge Jones	Supreme Court Building Salem
1/7	ATTEND: WICHE Meeting	Palo Alto, Calif.
1/7	ATTEND: Funeral Services for Most Rev. Archbishop Edward D. Howard	St. Mary's Cathedral Portland
1/9	DINNER: Involvement '83	Salem Rodeway Inn Salem
1/10	INTERVIEW: KYXI News Team	Capitol

1/10	INAUGURAL ADDRESS:	Capitol
1/10	RECEPTION:	Ore. Historical Society Portland
1/12	SPEECH: Memorial Service for Gov. Tom McCall	Capitol
1/13	INTERVIEW: Ron Carlson, "Faces and Places	Capitol
1/13	SPEECH: Annual Wilco Farmers and Growers Meeting	Black Angus Restaurant Salem
1/13	ATTEND: Flag Raising Ceremony	Capitol Grounds
1/13	PARTICIPATE: Open Discussion on Governor's 1983-85 Budget and Tax Proposal	OPS Building Portland
1/14	COMMENTS: Topping Out Ceremony	New Veterans' Building Salem
1/14	REMARKS: Event honoring Rev. Walter McGettigan	McNary Dining Room Salem
1/14	ATTEND: Associated Oregon Loggers' Convention - Special Entertainment	Holt Performing Arts Center Eugene
1/15	SPEECH: Associated Oregon Loggers	Valley River Inn Eugene
1/15	DEDICATION: Washington County Museum	Portland Community College Rock Creek Campus Beaverton
1/19	REMARKS/TAPING: United Cerebral Palsy Association Annual Telethon	KATU-TV Studios Portland
1/19	ATTEND: Campaign "Wrap Up" Party	University Club Portland
1/20	ATTEND: Tivvy Morgan Surprise Retirement Party	Truffle's Restaurant Salem
1/20	DINNER:	Wesley Residence Salem
1/21	SPEECH: Associated General Contractors Construction Conference	Salishan Lodge Gleneden Beach
1/24	SPEECH: Eagle Court of Honor for Chris Patterson	St. Matthews Lutheran Ch. Beaverton

national Zone I and II Institute Portland 1/27 INTERVIEW: Bill Detterick, Capitol Seattle Times 1/27 COURTESY VISIT: Consul General for Japan, Mr. Niskikatu (Portland), Consul General for Japan, Mr. Hyashi (Seattle) 1/27 VISIT: Wally Carson Supreme Court Building Salem 1/27 RIBBON CUTTING: VIP Opening, Annual Mid-Valley Home Show Expo Salem	1/25	SPEECH: Salem Kiwanis Club	Black Angus Restaurant Salem
1/26 SPEECH: Arlington Club Portland 1/26 REMARKS & POW WOW: Rotary International Zone I and II Institute 1/27 INTERVIEW: Bill Detterick, Seattle Times 1/27 COURTESY VISIT: Consul General for Japan, Mr. Niskikatu (Portland), Consul General for Japan, Mr. Hyashi (Seattle) 1/27 VISIT: Wally Carson 1/27 RIBBON CUTTING: VIP Opening, Annual Mid-Valley Home Show Expo 1/28 KICK-OFF SPEECH: Job Training Coordinating Council 1/28 SPEECH: Portland City Club 1/28 SPEECH: Portland City Club 1/28 INTERVIEW: Russell Sadler, Stephanie Fowler & Terry McDermott 1/28 REMARKS: Oregon Sportswriters and Sportseasters, Hayward Banquet of 1/28 INTERVIEW: Rusward Banquet of 1/29 Portland 1/21 REMARKS: Oregon Sportswriters and Sportseasters, Hayward Banquet of	1/25	RECEPTION: Roseburg Chamber	_
1/26 REMARKS & POW WOW: Rotary International Zone I and II Institute 1/27 INTERVIEW: Bill Detterick, Seattle Times 1/27 COURTESY VISIT: Consul General for Japan, Mr. Niskikatu (Portland), Consul General for Japan, Mr. Hyashi (Seattle) 1/27 VISIT: Wally Carson 1/27 RIBBON CUTTING: VIP Opening, Annual Mid-Valley Home Show Expo 1/28 KICK-OFF SPEECH: Job Training Coordinating Council 1/28 SPEECH: Portland City Club 1/28 SPEECH: Portland City Club 1/28 INTERVIEW: Russell Sadler, Stephanie Fowler & Terry McDermott 1/28 REMARKS: Oregon Sportswriters and Sportscasters, Hayward Banquet of 1/29 Portland 1/31 REMARKS: Oregon Sportswriters and Sportscasters, Hayward Banquet of	1/25	SPEECH: Roseburg Chamber of Commerce	
national Zone I and II Institute 1/27 INTERVIEW: Bill Detterick, Seattle Times 1/27 COURTESY VISIT: Consul General for Japan, Mr. Niskikatu (Portland), Consul General for Japan, Mr. Hyashi (Seattle) 1/27 VISIT: Wally Carson 1/28 RIBBON CUTTING: VIP Opening, Annual Mid-Valley Home Show Expo 1/28 KICK-OFF SPEECH: Job Training Coordinating Council 1/28 SPEECH: Portland City Club 1/28 SPEECH: Portland City Club 1/28 INTERVIEW: Russell Sadler, Stephanie Fowler & Terry McDermott 1/28 REMARKS: Oregon Sportswriters and Sportscasters, Hayward Banquet of Portland 1/31 REMARKS: Oregon Sportswriters and Sportscasters, Hayward Banquet of Portland	1/26	SPEECH:	
Seattle Times COURTESY VISIT: Consul General for Japan, Mr. Niskikatu (Portland), Consul General for Japan, Mr. Hyashi (Seattle) Consul General for Japan, Mr. Hyashi (Seattle) Supreme Court Building Salem Salem State Fairgrounds Mid-Valley Home Show Expo Salem S	1/26		Jantzen Beach Red Lion Portland
Japan, Mr. Niskikatu (Portland), Consul General for Japan, Mr. Hyashi (Seattle) 1/27 VISIT: Wally Carson Supreme Court Building Salem 1/27 RIBBON CUTTING: VIP Opening, Annual Mid-Valley Home Show Expo Salem 1/28 KICK-OFF SPEECH: Job Training Coordinating Council Black Angus Restaurant Salem 1/28 SPEECH: Portland City Club Benson Hotel Portland 1/28 INTERVIEW: Russell Sadler, Stephanie Fowler & Terry McDermott Salem 1/31 REMARKS: Oregon Sportswriters and Sportscasters, Hayward Banquet of Hilton Hotel Portland	1/27	NO SECURITION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SECURITION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	Capitol
1/27 RIBBON CUTTING: VIP Opening, Annual State Fairgrounds Mid-Valley Home Show Expo Salem 1/28 KICK-OFF SPEECH: Job Training Black Angus Restaurant Coordinating Council Salem 1/28 SPEECH: Portland City Club Benson Hotel Portland 1/28 INTERVIEW: Russell Sadler, Stephanie KECH-22 Fowler & Terry McDermott Salem 1/31 REMARKS: Oregon Sportswriters and Sportscasters, Hayward Banquet of Portland	1/27	Japan, Mr. Niskikatu (Portland), Consul General for Japan, Mr. Hyashi	Capitol
Mid-Valley Home Show Expo Salem 1/28 KICK-OFF SPEECH: Job Training Coordinating Council Salem 1/28 SPEECH: Portland City Club Benson Hotel Portland INTERVIEW: Russell Sadler, Stephanie KECH-22 Fowler & Terry McDermott Salem 1/31 REMARKS: Oregon Sportswriters and Sportscasters, Hayward Banquet of Hilton Hotel Portland	1/27	VISIT: Wally Carson	Supreme Court Building Salem
Coordinating Council 1/28 SPEECH: Portland City Club Benson Hotel Portland 1/28 INTERVIEW: Russell Sadler, Stephanie Fowler & Terry McDermott 1/31 REMARKS: Oregon Sportswriters and Sportscasters, Hayward Banquet of KECH-22 Salem Hilton Hotel Portland	1/27		
1/28 INTERVIEW: Russell Sadler, Stephanie KECH-22 Fowler & Terry McDermott Salem 1/31 REMARKS: Oregon Sportswriters and Hilton Hotel Sportscasters, Hayward Banquet of Portland	1/28		Black Angus Restaurant Salem
Fowler & Terry McDermott 1/31 REMARKS: Oregon Sportswriters and Hilton Hotel Sportscasters, Hayward Banquet of Portland	1/28	SPEECH: Portland City Club	
Sportscasters, Hayward Banquet of Portland	1/28		
	1/31	Sportseasters, Hayward Banquet of	